
 

1 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Procurement Reference Number G/ONB/NPWR-22/2020 

Procurement Category Goods 

Subject of Procurement Supply and Delivery of Heavy Vehicles to 

NamPower 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date O4 March 2020 

Bid closing date 15 May 2020 

Number of Bids Received 1 

 

 

Bid Opening 

LOT # COMPANY NAME 

M & Z Group Ltd 

Lot 1  N$ 5,594,850.00 (Excluding VAT) 

Lot 2  N$ 4,252,750.00 (Excluding VAT) 

Lot 1 & Lot 2 Total N$9,847,600.00 (Excluding VAT) 

 
 
Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME PASS/FAIL 

1 M & Z Group Ltd Pass 

 
 
Technical Evaluation (75% pass mark) 
 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BIDDER SCORE 

% 

1. M & Z Group Ltd 79% - Pass 

 
  



 

2 
 

 

Financial Evaluation 

LOT 1  

Bidder   Price (Excl Vat) 

M&Z Group Limited  N$ 5,594,850.00 

LOT 2  

Bidder   Price (Excl Vat) 

M&Z Group Limited   N$ 4,252,750.00 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: 

1. M&Z Group Limited [Lot no.: 1] 

Amount:  N$5,594,850.00 (Excluding VAT) 

 

2. M&Z Group Limited [Lot no.: 2] 

Amount: N$4,252,750.00 (Excluding VAT) 


